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Honorable Eddie Baza Calvo
Governor of Guam

P.O. Box 2950

Hagatia, Guam 96932
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Honorable Judith T. Won Pat
Speaker
253 West (O’ Brien Drive

" Hagétia, Guam 96910

RE: PL.: 32-181 Reporting Requirements

Dear Governor Calvo & Speaker Won Pat:

Attached 15 a copy of Guam Housing Corporation’s September 2015 Unaudited
Statement of Revenue and Expenditure as required by PL 32-181 Chapter X1 Section 4.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the above, please do not hesitate to call
me at 647-4143 ext. 139.

Sincerely,
"mﬁcﬁu«w 32’ 16’[“3
Mar¥*R. Guerrero O e o Ve Neahor
Acting President Judith ToWon PHe, £l
o 1! Jif s
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390 5 Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 514 1TC Building, Tamuning, fuam 96931
Telephone Number (671) 647-4143 /44 « Fax Number (671) 649-4144




Guam Housing Cerporation

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
From 9/1/2015 Through 9/30/201 53

Operating Revenues:
Interest on loans recetvable
Rental Income
Interest on investments held by hond trustees
Loan ongination fees
Late fees, service fees & return check fees

Total Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses:
Interest expense MRB
Interest expense notes payable
Salaries
Bad debts and provision for loan losses
Eelirement contributions
Retiree supplemental, cola & health benefits
First Time Homeowner's Assistance Program
Depreciation
Contractual services
Professional services
Rent
Other
Loan originaion costs
Travel
Employvee benefits, other than retirement
Maintenance
Bond trustee fees
Dhrectors’ fees
Loss on impaired asset or disposal of assels
Total Operating Expenses:

Non-operating Revenue (Expenses)
Interest income on bank deposits
Gaind(ioss) on assers
Other income

Current Period Actual

Total Non-operating Revenue {Expenses)

Change in net position
Total net position at beginning of month

Net position at end of year

741.42)
5.676.00
5,404 46

238,641 48

19.609.19

£.00
5702336
7285374
3542845

18,746.77

21.843 61
1.694.99
(.00

6641 08
7.734.29
112100
200,00
0.00
310.465.57

1170.68
0.00
(4,707.85)
(3,537.17)

(75,360,863

40.563.455.97

40,488,095, 1
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Prior Year Current
Period Acual
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249049 12

20032250
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1H0.207 46
B 31581
33.136.84
13,855,906

0.00
14.643.71

10.023.75
RT0.02
.00
586717
5,385 %3
746 85
250,00
0.00
314,58%.38

FOR6.90
0.00
1961313

20.700.03

{44,839.22)

40,986,324 .60

30,941 485,38



Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position

Operating Revenues:
Interest on loans recervable

Rental Income

Inierest on investments held by hond rustees

Loan ongination fees

Late foes, service fees & roturn check {ees

Total Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses:

Guam Housing Corporation
From 10/1/2014 Through 9/30/2015

Current Year Actual

PR 65 RO

Y51.845.12

T

61854
550.00

49,
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6456

AT
&4 4
265513327

Interest expense MREB 241.016.67
Interest expense notes payable 0.60
Salaries 130202 1.60
Bad debis and provision for loan losses 7235376
Retirernent contributions 128.5351.42
Retiree supplemental, cola & health beneits 224961 21
First Time Homeowner's Assistance Progran (30
Depreciation 17835995
Contractual services 86,764.77

Professional services

Rent

Other

Loan ongination costs

Travel

Employvee benefits, other than retirerent
Maintenance

Bond trustee fees

Directors’ fees

Loss on unpaired assets or disposal of asset
Total Operating Expenses:

Noen-operating Revenue (Expenses)
Interest income on bank deposiis
Gain/floss? on sale of assets
Other income
Loss on disposal of assets

Total Non-operating Revenue (Expenses)

Change in net position
Total net position at beginning of vear

Total net position of end of year

135,142 26
15,054 .06
70,269 48
HEOTT.65

{1066

727

00.006

0.01
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{453.390.27

40,941 485 38
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Prior Year Actual
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9779177
83,659 70
105.054 00
5874724
5.624.32
0.00
69,868 ()7
$9.563.73
1491533
2.100.00
0.00
2,038,076 84

12,565 57
0.00
22,088 56
0.00
34,654.13

{153.132.90%
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